9-17-99	11-22-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Revlon-Realistic Professional Products, Inc. □Individual(s) □ Association □General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ©Corporation-State of Ohio □Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Name: Roux Laboratories, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: □Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name ⊗Other Correction to delete Reg. Nos. at Reel 0842, Frame 0522 (see attached brief) Execution Date: Effective December 30, 1991	□General Partnership □Limited Partnership ⊠Corporation-State of New York □Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s): None	B. Trademark registration No.(s): 1,140,591
Additional num	nbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1667 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 Attn.: Nancy H. Lutz 	Total number of applications and registrations involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\(\frac{40.00}{2}\) Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8, as well as any other fees which may be due.
File No.: 8412-003-999	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150

September 17, 1999

Nancy H. Lutz Name of Person Signing Reg. No.

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

13

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

09/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000370 161150 1140591

9. Statement and signature.

document.

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

DC1 - 232256.1

BRIEF:

Recordation to remove the recordation of the merger of Revlon-Realistic Professional Products, Inc. into Roux Laboratories, Inc. ("Merger") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on February 3, 1992 beginning at Reel 0842, Frame 0522. The Merger should not have been recorded against INTERACTIVES, Reg. No. 1,357,547, and INTERACTIVES IA and Design, Reg. No. 1,243,360, both of which are owned by Fermodyl Professionals, Inc., but were inadvertently listed on the recordation cover sheet to record the Merger with the PTO. Neither Revlon-Realistic nor Roux have any right, title, or interest in Reg. Nos. 1,357,547 and 1,243,360, and therefore these registrations should not have been listed on the recordation cover sheet to record the Merger with the PTO. Please correct the records of the Assignment Division to remove the recordation of the Merger against Reg. Nos. 1,357,547 and 1,243,360.

DC1 - 232256.1

C 7 C MIII 2 5 80 UII

SCHEDULE

	TRADEMARK	REG.NO./A	PPLN. NO.
1)	ALPHA	Reg. No.	1,140,591
2)	ALPHA 5 IN 1 SHAMPOO	Reg. No.	1,312,976
3)	CAPRIMA	Appln. No.	74/208232
4)	APOLLO	Reg. No.	1,515,159
5)	AQUASOFT	Reg. No.	1,299,202
6)	BIO-BALANCE	Reg. No.	1,158,698
7)	BODY GUARD	Reg. No.	1,540,010
8)	BODY GUARD	Reg. No.	1,574,215
9)	BONEDIUM	Reg. No.	0,768,497
10)	BRILLIANTES	Appln. No.	74/208232
11)	CAPRINA	Appln. No.	74/041440
12)	COACTIVES	Reg. No.	1,659,348
13)	COLOR-IN	Reg. No.	1,327,884
14)	COLOR-ON	Reg. No.	1,492,815
£ 15),-;	CURLMORKS (STYLIZED)	Reg. No.	1,552,438
.16)	CUSTOM SO NATURAL	Reg. No.	1,661,397
17)	Define & Shine	Appln. No.	74/203021
18).	EARTHRA	Appln. Ho	74/073837
19)	ELITE	> Appln i No	74/204694
20)	EQUAVE	Reg. No.	1,600,239
21)	EQUAVE	Appln. No	74/070694
22)	FABU-CARE ESSENTIALS	Appln. No	. 74/091061
23)	FABU-CARE ESSENTIALS	Appln. No	. 74/134888
2000	高水粉 联系 经收入 医精膜细胞的 医皮肤 计工作 医二十二		

	TRADEMARK	REG.NO./AF	PLN. NO.	
24)	FABU-LAXER	Reg. No.	1,304,540	
25)	FABU-LAXER	Appln. No.	74/134887	
26)	PABU-LAXER	Appln. No.	74/202647	
27)	FABU-LAXER (STYLIZED)	Appln. No.	74/086510	
28)	FABU-SILK	Reg. No.	1,520,441	
29)	FABULOUS FEELING	Reg. No.	1,525,139	#
30)	FEELING GREAT	Reg. No.	969,789	RADE-
31)	FINISHEEN	Reg. No.	1,457,100	HARK ARK
32)	FINISHEEN	Reg. No.	1,523,113	≆
33)	PINISHEEN	Reg. No.	1,601,751	
34)	FOAM WORKS AND DESIGN	Reg. No.	1,578,525	
35)	FREE FORM	Appln. No.	74/056687	
36)	FUTURA 1 CUSTOM	Reg. No.	1,154,570	
37)	FUTURA 2 CUSTOM	Reg. No.	1,154,571	
38)	GLYSILC REACTOR	Reg. No.	1,597,086	
39),,	GREAT) FEELING	Reg. No.	1,507,710	
40)	GREAT FEELING ELITE	Reg. No.	1,607,092	
41)	GREAT FEELING ELITE (STYLIZED)	Reg. No.	1,529,229	
42)	HEAT WORKS	Reg. No.	1,550,680	
43) .	HERBAL DEEP CLEAN	Reg. No.	1,498,237	
44)	HOPE FOR HAIR (SYLIZED)	Reg. No.	1,530,461	,
45)	INTERACTIVES	Reg. No.	1,357,547	بغب
46)	INTERACTIVES AND IA DESIGN	Reg. No.	1,243,360	سع
47)	LIVELY SRT	Dea No		

	TRADEMARK	REG.NO./APPLN. NO.
48)	MILK PLUS 6	Reg. No. 1,075,792
49)	MILK PLUS 6	Reg. No. 963,089
50)	MILK PLUS 6	Reg. No. 1,569,101
51)	MISTYCURL	Reg. No. 1,527,649
52)	MOIST TREAT	Reg. No. 1,532,583
53)	MOISTCURE	Reg. No. 1,140,592
54)	MP200 SENSOR AND DESIGN	Reg. No. 1,383,151,
55)	MP200 SENSOR CARE AND DESIGN	Reg. No. 1,390,459
56)	NATURAL AIRE	Reg. No. 1,224,296
57)	NATURAL FEELING	Reg. No. 1,547,000
58)	NATURAL HONEY	Reg. No. 1,171,865
59)	NU SHAPES	Reg. No. 1,544,127
60)	OOMPH & DESIGN	Reg. No. 1,438,871
61)	PERFECT TIME	Reg. No. 1,156,042
62)	PERM LIFE AND DESIGN	Reg. No. 1,326,523
63)	PLUSH BODY	Reg. No. 1,530,491
64)	PRE-LAXER	Appln. No. 74/089514
65)	PRECIOUS CONTROL	Reg. No. 1,512,276
66)	PRO SHEEN	Appln. No. 74/216191
67)	PRO WRAP	Appln. No. 74/203022
68)	PROTINA	Reg. No. 1,170,829
69)	REALISTIC	Reg. No. 293,386
70)	REALISTIC	Reg. No. 653,536
71)	REALISTIC	Reg. No. 1,516,152

	TRADEWARK	REG.NO./AL	PLN. NO.
72)	REALISTIC	Reg. No.	1,569,102
73)	REALISTIC EXCLUSIVES	Appln. No.	74/219407
74)	REALISTIC HAIR PROTEIN	Reg. No.	1,530,485
	BUILDER AND DESIGN		
75)	REALISTIC LIQUID TEX	Reg. No.	1,182,644
76)	REALISTIC MAXIMUM	Reg. No.	1,547,877
	PROFESSIONAL TREATMENT	•	•
77)	REALISTIC PC2000	Reg. No.	1,360,343
78)	REALISTIC PC2000 & DESIGN	Reg. No.	1,374,499
79)	REFRESH N	Reg. No.	1,532,584
80)	REVLON SALON MOUSSE & DESIGN	Reg. No.	1,612,535
81)	REVLOW TOUCH UP AND DESIGN	Reg. No.	1,231,592
82)	REXADAN-D	Reg. No.	1,218,815
83)	SALON PERFECTION	Appln. No.	74/205330
84)	SENSOR	Appln. No.	
85)	SENSOR BODY PERM AND DESIGN	Reg. No.	1,409,128
86)	SENSOR PERM	Reg. No.	1,358,749
(87)	SENSOR SOFT & DESIGN	Reg. No.	1,409,124
88)	SENSOR SUPREME AND DESIGN		1,364,027
89) <i>~</i>	SENSOR VOLUME AND DESIGN		1,518,617
	SEUSOR PERM	Reg. No.	
		Appln. No.	
4		Reg. No.	
***		Reg. No.	

121137777374

TRADEMARK		REG. NO. /A	REG.NO./APPLN. NO.	
94)	SHINE GALORE	Reg. No.	1,612,540	
95)	SHININGS (STYLIZED)	Reg. No.	1,445,874	
96)	SHORT FORM AND DESIGN	Reg. No.	1,287,586	
97)	SLIQUE GLACE	Reg. No.	1,358,737	
98)	SO NATURAL	Reg. No.	626,379	
99)	SO NATURAL	Reg. No.	1,547,876	
100)	SO NATURAL	Reg. No.	1,670,005	
101)	SOPHISTICATED LOOK	Reg. No.	1,304,549	
102)	SPECIAL FEELING	Reg. No.	1,171,885	
103)	STAR BURST	Reg. No.	1,553,410	
104)	STAY GRAY	Reg. No.	1,510,623	
105)	TENDER TEXTURES	Reg. No.	1,561,719	
106)	THE PERM FORMULATOR	Appln. No.	74/167986	
107)	THERMAL-TEX	Reg. No.	1,513,299	
108)	TONE UP	Reg. No.	1,512,277	
109)	VOLUMB GALORE	Reg. No.	1,553,408	
110)	**************************************	Reg. No.	1,437,007	
111)	YOUNG 'M ALIVE		1,437,651	
112)	YOUNG COLOR		1,165,129	
113)	YOUNG COLOR			
	YOUNG COLOR II		1,556,429	
	YOUNG CURL	Appin. No.	1 140 502	

1534X/98-102

State of New York Bepartment of State }

002502

I hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copy with the original document filed by the Department of State and that the same is a correct transcript of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

JAN 15 1992

Secretary of State

505 000 (12/07)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

F911280000651

REVLON-REALISTIC PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS, INC.

INTO

MOUX LABORATORIES, INC.

(Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified by the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation as follows:

The Board of Directors of the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation has adopted a plan of merger setting forth the terms and conditions of merging the corporation named herein as the subsidiary corporation into said surviving corporation.

SECOND: The laws of the jurisdiction of incorporation of the corporation named herein as the subsidiary corporation per mit a merger of the kind certified herein.

The name of the subsidiary corporation to be THIRD: merged, which was organized under the laws of the State of Ohio on December 27, 1962 is Revion-Realistic Professional Products, The name under which said subsidiary corporation was formed is The Realistic Company. The Application for Authority in the State of New York of said corporation to transact business as a foreign corporation therein was filed by the Dapartment of State of the State of New York on April 27, 1979.

112-26-91

HELL 0842 FRANES 30

TRADE-MARK

FOURTH: The name of the surviving corporation, the certificate of incorporation of which was filed by the Department of State on January 28, 1946 is Roux Laboratories, Inc. The name under which said corporation was formed is Roux Distributing Co., Inc.

FIFTH: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class of the subsidiary corporation, all of which are owned by the surviving corporation, as set forth in the plan of merger, are as follows:

DESIGNATION

MUMBER

Common no par value

250

SIXTH: The merger of the subsidiary corporation into the surviving corporation has been authorized under the laws of the jurisdiction of incorporation of the subsidiary corporation.

SEVENTH: The effective data of the merger herein certified, insofar as the provisions of the New York Business Corporation Law govern such effective date, shall be the 31st day of December, 1991.

Date: December 23 , 1991

Wade H. Nichola III

Wade H. Nichols III Vice President

of the Surviving Corporation

Annamarie DellaFava Assistant Secretary

of the Surviving Corporation

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Wade H. Michols III, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is one of the persons who signed the foregoing certificate of merger on behalf of the surviving corporation; that he signed said certificate in the capacity set forth beneath his signature; that he has read the certificate and knows the contents thereof; and that the statements contained therein are true to his own knowledge.

> waderluss Wade H. Michols III

Subscribed and sworn to before me on December 2, 1991.

F911230000051

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEB -3 1992

FEB 28 95

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

REVLON-REALISTIC PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS, INC.

BOUX LABORATORIES, INC.

UNDER SECTION 905 OF THE Business corporation law

MOSUL LIKE 32

doto 12/11/91

REVLOW, INC. 625 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK, MEN YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE TIED DEC 3 0 1991

9112300000000

RECORDED: 09/17/1999